Product Bulletin #252
Serial-to-Wireless Digi Modem for Tank Monitor to
FMU Communications
IMPORTANT Modems will come preconfigured from Syntech. Each kit contains two modems that
are paired to one another.
The Digi XBee-Pro 900HP RF Modem is a RS232 Serial-to-RF device that is used to convert the
wired connection between the FMU and the TMU (or ATG) console to a wireless connection.
Figure 1. Digi XBEE Serial-to-RF Modem Devices

The internal antenna supplied with the radio modem has supported communications to 200 feet
when the radio modem is installed inside an FMU cabinet. Greater distances are possible when
the included external antenna is used.
Syntech Part Numbers
191F0223: WIRELESS TMU KIT, DIGI XBEE SERIAL-TO-RF MODEM
Part Name Part Number
Digi XBEE RF Modem 266532
External Antenna Adapter Cable 266548
900MHz External Antenna 266558
FMU-to-Modem Cable 191F0221
TMU-to-Modem Cable 191F0222
Hardware for attached cables to modem 252611
NOTE In some cases, a remote antenna kit may be needed to ensure even greater distances or to
prevent interference.
Kit # Description
191F0231-100 Remote Antenna Kit, OMNI. 900MHz, 100 FT
191F0231-75 Remote Antenna Kit, OMNI. 900MHz, 75 FT
191F0231-50 Remote Antenna Kit, OMNI. 900MHz, 50 FT
191F0231-40 Remote Antenna Kit, OMNI. 900MHz, 40 FT
191F0231-25 Remote Antenna Kit, OMNI. 900MHz, 25 FT
191F0231-20 Remote Antenna Kit, OMNI. 900MHz, 20 FT
These kits include a new adapter cable, an antenna cable, a new antenna, and an L-bracket antenna
mount. The distance specified in the kit is the distance between the FMU and where the remote antenna
is located. For example, if the antenna needs to be mounted 50 feet away from the FMU, order the
191F0231-50 kit.